
Central Okla. (3-3,0-0 Mid-America Intercollegiate) -vs- West Tex. A&M (5-0,0-0 Lone Star)
11/22/25 at First United Bank Center, Canyon, TX

 
 

 
 
Central Okla. 70

West Tex. A&M 81

Date: 11/22/25
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 887
Site: First United Bank Center, Canyon, TX
Referees: Thomas Northcutt, Darron Griffin, Johnny Wilkins

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Central Okla. 36 34 70
West Tex. A&M 34 47 81

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Willenborg,Matthew * 28 8-11 2-3 0-1 1-6 7 3 1 1 0 0 18
02 Nwankwo,Josh * 35 6-9 0-2 3-4 1-5 6 3 2 3 1 2 15
05 Zeigler, Jr.,Marcus * 32 6-15 2-3 0-0 1-0 1 4 4 2 0 3 14
04 Sebock,Jacobi * 18 4-8 0-1 4-4 1-3 4 2 0 4 0 1 12
22 Hannah,Parker * 20 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 1
23 Hancuff,Brady 23 2-4 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 1 2 2 0 0 4
12 Averitt,Ben 7 2-2 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
01 Newton,Connor 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 1 2
24 Tuck,Trey 20 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
10 Sucharda,Chase 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Garces,Jayden 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-55 4-12 8-13 7-22 29 16 12 16 1 7 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-32   46.88% 0-6   0.00% 6-9   66.67%
Second Half 14-23   60.87% 4-6   66.67% 2-4   50.00%
Total 29-55   52.7% 4-12   33.3% 8-13   61.5%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Zeigler, Jr.,Marcus Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Mishak,Brock * 31 6-9 2-3 4-4 2-2 4 3 1 1 0 1 18
11 Williams,Fontaine * 33 7-14 1-5 2-2 1-2 3 2 4 4 0 0 17
07 Parlow Jr,James * 27 6-11 1-2 2-3 0-3 3 4 1 2 0 3 15
33 Sledge,Jailyn * 24 5-9 1-4 0-1 3-4 7 1 0 1 1 3 11
21 Ballard,Brendan * 20 1-3 0-0 6-6 1-5 6 3 1 1 0 0 8
25 Cowgill,Camden 26 4-12 2-6 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 1 10
05 Jett,Nicholas 8 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
32 Jones,Kemper 19 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Brown,Zach 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
01 Brown,TJ 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
02 Riley,Dyson 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Heider,Dawson 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
00 Holt,Jaden 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-63 7-23 14-16 12-22 34 17 8 13 1 8 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-31   38.71% 2-11   18.18% 8-10   80.00%
Second Half 18-32   56.25% 5-12   41.67% 6-6   100.00%
Total 30-63   47.6% 7-23   30.4% 14-16   87.5%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Williams,Fontaine Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Central Okla. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: West Tex. A&M
19:49 MISS JUMPER by SLEDGE,JAILYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SEBOCK,JACOBI --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLENBORG,MATTHEW(in the paint) 19:33 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by ZEIGLER, JR.,MARCUS --

19:33 FOUL  by PARLOW JR,JAMES
MISS FT by WILLENBORG,MATTHEW 19:33

-- REBOUND DEF by BALLARD,BRENDAN
19:04 MISS JUMPER by PARLOW JR,JAMES(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILLENBORG,MATTHEW --
TURNOVER  by SEBOCK,JACOBI 18:51

18:40 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,FONTAINE
GOOD JUMPER by SEBOCK,JACOBI 18:19 4-2 V 2
FOUL  by SEBOCK,JACOBI 18:00

18:00 4-3 V 1 GOOD FT by BALLARD,BRENDAN
18:00 4-4 GOOD FT by BALLARD,BRENDAN
18:00 SUB OUT by BALLARD,BRENDAN
18:00 SUB IN by JONES,KEMPER

MISS JUMPER by ZEIGLER, JR.,MARCUS 17:44
-- REBOUND DEF by SLEDGE,JAILYN

17:39 TURNOVER  by SLEDGE,JAILYN
STEAL  by NWANKWO,JOSH 17:39
GOOD JUMPER by WILLENBORG,MATTHEW(in the paint) 17:25 6-4 V 2

17:03 TURNOVER  by PARLOW JR,JAMES
STEAL  by ZEIGLER, JR.,MARCUS 17:03
MISS LAYUP by ZEIGLER, JR.,MARCUS(in the paint) 16:58

16:58 BLOCK  by SLEDGE,JAILYN
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,KEMPER

16:50 MISS LAYUP by MISHAK,BROCK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILLENBORG,MATTHEW --
GOOD LAYUP by SEBOCK,JACOBI(in the paint) 16:33 8-4 V 4
ASSIST  by ZEIGLER, JR.,MARCUS --

16:18 MISS JUMPER by PARLOW JR,JAMES
REBOUND DEF by WILLENBORG,MATTHEW --
MISS 3PTR by WILLENBORG,MATTHEW 15:54

-- REBOUND DEF by MISHAK,BROCK
15:46 FOUL  by MISHAK,BROCK
15:46 TURNOVER  by MISHAK,BROCK

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:46
15:46 SUB OUT by MISHAK,BROCK
15:46 SUB OUT by PARLOW JR,JAMES
15:46 SUB OUT by JONES,KEMPER
15:46 SUB OUT by SLEDGE,JAILYN
15:46 SUB IN by JETT,NICHOLAS
15:46 SUB IN by BROWN,ZACH
15:46 SUB IN by BALLARD,BRENDAN
15:46 SUB IN by COWGILL,CAMDEN
15:31 FOUL  by COWGILL,CAMDEN

GOOD FT by SEBOCK,JACOBI 15:31 9-4 V 5
GOOD FT by SEBOCK,JACOBI 15:31 10-4 V 6

15:27 TURNOVER  by JETT,NICHOLAS
FOUL  by HANNAH,PARKER 15:14
TURNOVER  by HANNAH,PARKER 15:14
FOUL  by ZEIGLER, JR.,MARCUS 15:04

14:59 TURNOVER  by COWGILL,CAMDEN
STEAL  by SEBOCK,JACOBI 14:59
MISS LAYUP by WILLENBORG,MATTHEW(in the paint) 14:53
REBOUND OFF by SEBOCK,JACOBI --
MISS LAYUP by SEBOCK,JACOBI(in the paint) 14:49



REBOUND OFF by WILLENBORG,MATTHEW --
GOOD TIPIN by WILLENBORG,MATTHEW(in the paint) 14:44 12-4 V 8

14:37 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,FONTAINE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BALLARD,BRENDAN

FOUL  by WILLENBORG,MATTHEW 14:35
14:35 12-5 V 7 GOOD FT by BALLARD,BRENDAN
14:35 SUB OUT by JETT,NICHOLAS
14:35 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,FONTAINE
14:35 SUB IN by MISHAK,BROCK
14:35 SUB IN by SLEDGE,JAILYN
14:35 12-6 V 6 GOOD FT by BALLARD,BRENDAN

GOOD LAYUP by ZEIGLER, JR.,MARCUS(in the paint) 14:19 14-6 V 8
13:56 14-8 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by MISHAK,BROCK

-- ASSIST  by BALLARD,BRENDAN
MISS JUMPER by SEBOCK,JACOBI(in the paint) 13:38

-- REBOUND DEF by BALLARD,BRENDAN
13:27 MISS 3PTR by SLEDGE,JAILYN

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,ZACH
13:20 MISS 3PTR by MISHAK,BROCK

-- REBOUND OFF by SLEDGE,JAILYN
13:16 MISS 3PTR by COWGILL,CAMDEN

REBOUND DEF by WILLENBORG,MATTHEW --
GOOD JUMPER by NWANKWO,JOSH(in the paint) 12:59 16-8 V 8

12:45 MISS LAYUP by BALLARD,BRENDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILLENBORG,MATTHEW --
MISS 3PTR by SEBOCK,JACOBI 12:28

-- REBOUND DEF by MISHAK,BROCK
12:19 MISS 3PTR by SLEDGE,JAILYN

-- REBOUND OFF by COWGILL,CAMDEN
12:13 MISS 3PTR by COWGILL,CAMDEN

-- REBOUND OFF by MISHAK,BROCK
12:11 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:11
12:11 SUB OUT by BROWN,ZACH
12:11 SUB OUT by COWGILL,CAMDEN
12:11 SUB OUT by SLEDGE,JAILYN
12:11 SUB IN by PARLOW JR,JAMES
12:11 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,FONTAINE
12:11 SUB IN by JONES,KEMPER

SUB OUT by SEBOCK,JACOBI 12:11
SUB OUT by ZEIGLER, JR.,MARCUS 12:11
SUB IN by NEWTON,CONNOR 12:11
SUB IN by HANCUFF,BRADY 12:11

12:02 16-10 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by MISHAK,BROCK
GOOD JUMPER by NWANKWO,JOSH 11:47 18-10 V 8

11:28 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,FONTAINE
REBOUND DEF by NWANKWO,JOSH --

11:19 FOUL  by BALLARD,BRENDAN
11:19 SUB OUT by BALLARD,BRENDAN
11:19 SUB IN by COWGILL,CAMDEN

SUB OUT by NEWTON,CONNOR 11:19
SUB OUT by HANNAH,PARKER 11:19
SUB IN by ZEIGLER, JR.,MARCUS 11:19
SUB IN by TUCK,TREY 11:19
MISS JUMPER by WILLENBORG,MATTHEW(in the paint) 11:18

-- REBOUND DEF by PARLOW JR,JAMES
11:12 18-12 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by PARLOW JR,JAMES(in the paint)

FOUL  by NWANKWO,JOSH 11:12
11:12 18-13 V 5 GOOD FT by PARLOW JR,JAMES

SUB OUT by WILLENBORG,MATTHEW 11:12
SUB IN by SEBOCK,JACOBI 11:12
TURNOVER  by HANCUFF,BRADY 10:50



10:50 STEAL  by PARLOW JR,JAMES
10:43 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,FONTAINE

TURNOVER  by NWANKWO,JOSH 10:30
10:22 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,FONTAINE

TURNOVER  by SEBOCK,JACOBI 10:03
10:03 STEAL  by COWGILL,CAMDEN
09:56 MISS LAYUP by COWGILL,CAMDEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NWANKWO,JOSH --
GOOD LAYUP by SEBOCK,JACOBI(in the paint) 09:42 20-13 V 7

09:25 MISS JUMPER by PARLOW JR,JAMES
REBOUND DEF by HANCUFF,BRADY --
MISS JUMPER by ZEIGLER, JR.,MARCUS 09:12
REBOUND OFF by HANCUFF,BRADY --
GOOD LAYUP by NWANKWO,JOSH(in the paint) 08:56 22-13 V 9

08:28 22-16 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by COWGILL,CAMDEN
-- ASSIST  by MISHAK,BROCK

MISS 3PTR by HANCUFF,BRADY 08:07
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,KEMPER

FOUL  by HANCUFF,BRADY 07:56
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:56

07:56 SUB OUT by MISHAK,BROCK
07:56 SUB OUT by JONES,KEMPER
07:56 SUB IN by BROWN,ZACH
07:56 SUB IN by SLEDGE,JAILYN

SUB OUT by NWANKWO,JOSH 07:56
SUB OUT by HANCUFF,BRADY 07:56
SUB IN by SUCHARDA,CHASE 07:56
SUB IN by WILLENBORG,MATTHEW 07:56

07:56 22-17 V 5 GOOD FT by PARLOW JR,JAMES
07:56 MISS FT by PARLOW JR,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by SEBOCK,JACOBI --
MISS JUMPER by SEBOCK,JACOBI(in the paint) 07:40

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:36 SUB OUT by PARLOW JR,JAMES
07:36 SUB IN by BALLARD,BRENDAN
07:24 22-19 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,FONTAINE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by TUCK,TREY 07:08
-- REBOUND DEF by BALLARD,BRENDAN

06:57 MISS JUMPER by COWGILL,CAMDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TUCK,TREY --
MISS LAYUP by ZEIGLER, JR.,MARCUS(in the paint) 06:40

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,FONTAINE

06:33 22-21 V 1
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,FONTAINE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by WILLENBORG,MATTHEW 06:19
SUB OUT by SUCHARDA,CHASE 06:19
SUB OUT by WILLENBORG,MATTHEW 06:19
SUB IN by NWANKWO,JOSH 06:19
SUB IN by HANCUFF,BRADY 06:19

06:19 MISS FT by SLEDGE,JAILYN
06:04 FOUL  by BROWN,ZACH

GOOD FT by SEBOCK,JACOBI 06:04 23-21 V 2
SUB OUT by TUCK,TREY 06:04
SUB IN by HANNAH,PARKER 06:04
GOOD FT by SEBOCK,JACOBI 06:04 24-21 V 3

05:53 24-24 GOOD 3PTR by SLEDGE,JAILYN
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,FONTAINE

05:46 FOUL  by SLEDGE,JAILYN
05:46 SUB OUT by BROWN,ZACH
05:46 SUB IN by MISHAK,BROCK

GOOD LAYUP by NWANKWO,JOSH(in the paint) 05:44 26-24 V 2
ASSIST  by ZEIGLER, JR.,MARCUS --

05:26 TURNOVER  by BALLARD,BRENDAN



STEAL  by ZEIGLER, JR.,MARCUS 05:26
MISS 3PTR by HANNAH,PARKER 05:21

-- REBOUND DEF by SLEDGE,JAILYN
05:12 MISS 3PTR by COWGILL,CAMDEN

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,FONTAINE
05:07 26-26 GOOD TIPIN by WILLIAMS,FONTAINE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ZEIGLER, JR.,MARCUS 04:43
-- REBOUND DEF by BALLARD,BRENDAN

04:31 MISS LAYUP by COWGILL,CAMDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SEBOCK,JACOBI --

04:25 FOUL  by BALLARD,BRENDAN
04:25 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,FONTAINE
04:25 SUB OUT by BALLARD,BRENDAN
04:25 SUB OUT by COWGILL,CAMDEN
04:25 SUB IN by PARLOW JR,JAMES
04:25 SUB IN by BROWN,ZACH
04:25 SUB IN by JONES,KEMPER

GOOD FT by NWANKWO,JOSH 04:25 27-26 V 1
SUB OUT by SEBOCK,JACOBI 04:25
SUB OUT by ZEIGLER, JR.,MARCUS 04:25
SUB IN by NEWTON,CONNOR 04:25
SUB IN by AVERITT,BEN 04:25
GOOD FT by NWANKWO,JOSH 04:25 28-26 V 2

04:10 MISS 3PTR by JONES,KEMPER
REBOUND DEF by NWANKWO,JOSH --
MISS 3PTR by NWANKWO,JOSH 04:00
REBOUND OFF by HANCUFF,BRADY --
GOOD LAYUP by NEWTON,CONNOR(in the paint) 03:39 30-26 V 4

03:22 MISS 3PTR by JONES,KEMPER
REBOUND DEF by HANNAH,PARKER --
GOOD JUMPER by HANCUFF,BRADY(in the paint) 03:01 32-26 V 6
FOUL  by HANNAH,PARKER 02:38
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:38

02:38 SUB OUT by BROWN,ZACH
02:38 SUB OUT by JONES,KEMPER
02:38 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,FONTAINE
02:38 SUB IN by COWGILL,CAMDEN

SUB OUT by HANNAH,PARKER 02:38
SUB OUT by HANCUFF,BRADY 02:38
SUB IN by SEBOCK,JACOBI 02:38
SUB IN by TUCK,TREY 02:38

02:38 32-27 V 5 GOOD FT by MISHAK,BROCK
02:38 32-28 V 4 GOOD FT by MISHAK,BROCK
02:38 SUB OUT by MISHAK,BROCK
02:38 SUB IN by JETT,NICHOLAS

GOOD LAYUP by SEBOCK,JACOBI(in the paint) 02:26 34-28 V 6
ASSIST  by NWANKWO,JOSH --

02:13 34-30 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by PARLOW JR,JAMES(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by NWANKWO,JOSH(in the paint) 01:59 36-30 V 6

01:49 36-32 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by PARLOW JR,JAMES(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by SEBOCK,JACOBI 01:30
FOUL  by SEBOCK,JACOBI 01:09

01:09 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,FONTAINE
01:08 SUB OUT by JONES,KEMPER
01:08 SUB IN by SLEDGE,JAILYN

SUB OUT by ZEIGLER, JR.,MARCUS 01:08
SUB OUT by HANCUFF,BRADY 01:08
SUB IN by NEWTON,CONNOR 01:08
SUB IN by AVERITT,BEN 01:08

01:02 36-34 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by JETT,NICHOLAS(in the paint)
00:41 FOUL  by MISHAK,BROCK

MISS FT by AVERITT,BEN 00:41



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by NEWTON,CONNOR 00:41
SUB IN by SUCHARDA,CHASE 00:41
MISS FT by AVERITT,BEN 00:41

00:41 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,FONTAINE
00:41 SUB IN by MISHAK,BROCK

REBOUND OFF by NWANKWO,JOSH --
MISS 3PTR by SUCHARDA,CHASE 00:24

-- REBOUND DEF by PARLOW JR,JAMES
00:19 TURNOVER  by PARLOW JR,JAMES
00:19 SUB OUT by SLEDGE,JAILYN
00:19 SUB IN by JONES,KEMPER

SUB OUT by SUCHARDA,CHASE 00:19
SUB OUT by AVERITT,BEN 00:19
SUB IN by ZEIGLER, JR.,MARCUS 00:19
SUB IN by HANCUFF,BRADY 00:19

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Central Okla. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: West Tex. A&M
20:00 SUB OUT by JETT,NICHOLAS
20:00 SUB OUT by COWGILL,CAMDEN
20:00 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,FONTAINE
20:00 SUB IN by BALLARD,BRENDAN

SUB OUT by TUCK,TREY 20:00
SUB IN by WILLENBORG,MATTHEW 20:00
SUB IN by HANNAH,PARKER 20:00
SUB OUT by NEWTON,CONNOR 20:00
SUB OUT by AVERITT,BEN 20:00
SUB IN by ZEIGLER, JR.,MARCUS 20:00
MISS JUMPER by NWANKWO,JOSH 19:46

-- REBOUND DEF by PARLOW JR,JAMES
FOUL  by NWANKWO,JOSH 19:26

19:26 36-35 V 1 GOOD FT by MISHAK,BROCK
19:26 36-36 GOOD FT by MISHAK,BROCK

TURNOVER  by SEBOCK,JACOBI 19:14
19:14 STEAL  by SLEDGE,JAILYN
19:09 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,FONTAINE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by NWANKWO,JOSH 19:09
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by SEBOCK,JACOBI 19:09
SUB IN by HANCUFF,BRADY 19:09

18:51 36-38 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BALLARD,BRENDAN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by HANCUFF,BRADY(in the paint) 18:27 38-38
ASSIST  by WILLENBORG,MATTHEW --

18:14 MISS LAYUP by PARLOW JR,JAMES(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SLEDGE,JAILYN

18:09 38-40 H 2 GOOD TIPIN by SLEDGE,JAILYN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by NWANKWO,JOSH(in the paint) 17:47 40-40

17:32 40-43 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by PARLOW JR,JAMES
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,FONTAINE

GOOD JUMPER by WILLENBORG,MATTHEW(in the paint) 17:10 42-43 H 1
16:58 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,FONTAINE

-- REBOUND OFF by SLEDGE,JAILYN
16:52 42-45 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by SLEDGE,JAILYN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by ZEIGLER, JR.,MARCUS 16:30
16:30 STEAL  by SLEDGE,JAILYN
16:26 42-47 H 5 GOOD DUNK by SLEDGE,JAILYN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ZEIGLER, JR.,MARCUS(in the paint) 16:14
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,FONTAINE

16:08 MISS 3PTR by PARLOW JR,JAMES



-- REBOUND OFF by MISHAK,BROCK
16:02 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,FONTAINE

REBOUND DEF by NWANKWO,JOSH --
15:49 FOUL  by PARLOW JR,JAMES

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:49
15:49 SUB OUT by BALLARD,BRENDAN
15:49 SUB IN by COWGILL,CAMDEN

SUB OUT by HANCUFF,BRADY 15:49
SUB IN by AVERITT,BEN 15:49
TURNOVER  by HANNAH,PARKER 15:43
SUB OUT by HANNAH,PARKER 15:43
SUB IN by TUCK,TREY 15:43

15:24 42-49 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by COWGILL,CAMDEN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by TUCK,TREY 14:54

-- REBOUND DEF by SLEDGE,JAILYN
14:44 42-51 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by PARLOW JR,JAMES(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 14:44
TURNOVER  by TUCK,TREY 14:31

14:31 STEAL  by PARLOW JR,JAMES
FOUL  by TUCK,TREY 14:21

14:05 42-53 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,FONTAINE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by ZEIGLER, JR.,MARCUS(in the paint) 13:49
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by AVERITT,BEN 13:49
SUB IN by HANCUFF,BRADY 13:49
MISS 3PTR by NWANKWO,JOSH 13:47

-- REBOUND DEF by SLEDGE,JAILYN
13:30 MISS 3PTR by COWGILL,CAMDEN

REBOUND DEF by HANCUFF,BRADY --
GOOD 3PTR by WILLENBORG,MATTHEW 13:15 45-53 H 8
ASSIST  by ZEIGLER, JR.,MARCUS --

12:58 45-56 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by MISHAK,BROCK
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,FONTAINE

GOOD LAYUP by ZEIGLER, JR.,MARCUS(in the paint) 12:36 47-56 H 9
12:23 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,FONTAINE

REBOUND DEF by WILLENBORG,MATTHEW --
12:04 FOUL  by PARLOW JR,JAMES

GOOD FT by NWANKWO,JOSH 12:04 48-56 H 8
12:04 SUB OUT by PARLOW JR,JAMES
12:04 SUB OUT by SLEDGE,JAILYN
12:04 SUB IN by BROWN,ZACH
12:04 SUB IN by BALLARD,BRENDAN

MISS FT by NWANKWO,JOSH 12:04
-- REBOUND DEF by BALLARD,BRENDAN

11:50 TURNOVER  by BROWN,ZACH
STEAL  by NWANKWO,JOSH 11:50

11:46 FOUL  by MISHAK,BROCK
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:46

11:46 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,FONTAINE
11:46 SUB IN by JONES,KEMPER
11:45 FOUL  by BALLARD,BRENDAN

GOOD LAYUP by ZEIGLER, JR.,MARCUS(in the paint) 11:29 50-56 H 6
10:59 MISS JUMPER by COWGILL,CAMDEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TUCK,TREY --
10:43 FOUL  by BROWN,ZACH
10:43 SUB OUT by BROWN,ZACH
10:43 SUB OUT by COWGILL,CAMDEN
10:43 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,FONTAINE
10:43 SUB IN by SLEDGE,JAILYN

TURNOVER  by WILLENBORG,MATTHEW 10:41
10:18 50-58 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by MISHAK,BROCK(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WILLENBORG,MATTHEW(in the paint) 09:59 52-58 H 6



ASSIST  by HANCUFF,BRADY --
09:44 MISS 3PTR by SLEDGE,JAILYN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
09:41 SUB OUT by JONES,KEMPER
09:41 SUB IN by PARLOW JR,JAMES

TURNOVER  by NWANKWO,JOSH 09:29
09:29 STEAL  by MISHAK,BROCK

FOUL  by WILLENBORG,MATTHEW 09:22
09:22 52-59 H 7 GOOD FT by BALLARD,BRENDAN
09:22 SUB OUT by MISHAK,BROCK
09:22 SUB IN by JETT,NICHOLAS
09:22 52-60 H 8 GOOD FT by BALLARD,BRENDAN

TURNOVER  by HANCUFF,BRADY 09:11
09:11 STEAL  by SLEDGE,JAILYN
09:06 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,FONTAINE

STEAL  by ZEIGLER, JR.,MARCUS 09:06
09:03 FOUL  by PARLOW JR,JAMES
09:03 SUB OUT by PARLOW JR,JAMES
09:03 SUB IN by COWGILL,CAMDEN

GOOD LAYUP by WILLENBORG,MATTHEW(in the paint) 08:54 54-60 H 6
ASSIST  by TUCK,TREY --

08:39 54-63 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by COWGILL,CAMDEN
-- ASSIST  by JETT,NICHOLAS

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:37
08:37 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by ZEIGLER, JR.,MARCUS(in the paint) 08:25 56-63 H 7
ASSIST  by NWANKWO,JOSH --
FOUL  by ZEIGLER, JR.,MARCUS 08:15

07:54 MISS JUMPER by BALLARD,BRENDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NWANKWO,JOSH --
GOOD 3PTR by WILLENBORG,MATTHEW 07:37 59-63 H 4
ASSIST  by HANCUFF,BRADY --

07:20 59-65 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,FONTAINE
MISS JUMPER by TUCK,TREY 07:01
REBOUND OFF by ZEIGLER, JR.,MARCUS --
MISS JUMPER by ZEIGLER, JR.,MARCUS(in the paint) 06:56

-- REBOUND DEF by JETT,NICHOLAS
06:47 59-67 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by SLEDGE,JAILYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,FONTAINE
GOOD 3PTR by ZEIGLER, JR.,MARCUS 06:27 62-67 H 5
FOUL  by ZEIGLER, JR.,MARCUS 06:17
FOUL TECH by ZEIGLER, JR.,MARCUS 06:17
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:17

06:17 FOUL TECH by WILLIAMS,FONTAINE
06:17 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,FONTAINE

FOUL  by NWANKWO,JOSH 06:12
06:12 62-68 H 6 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,FONTAINE
06:12 SUB OUT by JETT,NICHOLAS
06:12 SUB OUT by BALLARD,BRENDAN
06:12 SUB IN by MISHAK,BROCK
06:12 SUB IN by PARLOW JR,JAMES
06:12 62-69 H 7 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,FONTAINE

SUB OUT by ZEIGLER, JR.,MARCUS 06:12
SUB OUT by TUCK,TREY 06:12
SUB IN by NEWTON,CONNOR 06:12
SUB IN by HANNAH,PARKER 06:12
TURNOVER  by NWANKWO,JOSH 05:55

05:55 STEAL  by PARLOW JR,JAMES

05:49 62-71 H 9
GOOD LAYUP by PARLOW JR,JAMES(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS JUMPER by HANCUFF,BRADY(in the paint) 05:28
-- REBOUND DEF by COWGILL,CAMDEN

05:16 62-74 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,FONTAINE



TURNOVER  by NEWTON,CONNOR 04:41
SUB OUT by NEWTON,CONNOR 04:41
SUB OUT by HANCUFF,BRADY 04:41
SUB IN by ZEIGLER, JR.,MARCUS 04:41
SUB IN by GARCES,JAYDEN 04:41

04:19 62-76 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by COWGILL,CAMDEN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by ZEIGLER, JR.,MARCUS 04:05 65-76 H 11
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:05
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:05

03:37 65-78 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by MISHAK,BROCK(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by ZEIGLER, JR.,MARCUS 03:20

02:56 65-81 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by MISHAK,BROCK
-- ASSIST  by PARLOW JR,JAMES

02:35 FOUL  by COWGILL,CAMDEN
MISS FT by HANNAH,PARKER 02:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by NWANKWO,JOSH 02:35
SUB OUT by WILLENBORG,MATTHEW 02:35
SUB IN by SUCHARDA,CHASE 02:35
SUB IN by HANCUFF,BRADY 02:35
GOOD FT by HANNAH,PARKER 02:35 66-81 H 15
SUB OUT by HANNAH,PARKER 02:35
SUB IN by TUCK,TREY 02:35

02:10 MISS JUMPER by MISHAK,BROCK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GARCES,JAYDEN --
MISS 3PTR by ZEIGLER, JR.,MARCUS 01:51

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:29 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:22 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,FONTAINE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
00:59 SUB OUT by MISHAK,BROCK
00:59 SUB OUT by PARLOW JR,JAMES
00:59 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,FONTAINE
00:59 SUB OUT by COWGILL,CAMDEN
00:59 SUB OUT by SLEDGE,JAILYN
00:59 SUB IN by BROWN,TJ
00:59 SUB IN by RILEY,DYSON
00:59 SUB IN by JETT,NICHOLAS
00:59 SUB IN by HEIDER,DAWSON
00:59 SUB IN by BROWN,ZACH

SUB OUT by ZEIGLER, JR.,MARCUS 00:59
SUB OUT by HANCUFF,BRADY 00:59
SUB IN by NEWTON,CONNOR 00:59
SUB IN by AVERITT,BEN 00:59
GOOD LAYUP by AVERITT,BEN(in the paint) 00:55 68-81 H 13
ASSIST  by NEWTON,CONNOR --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:53

00:53 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:31 MISS 3PTR by JETT,NICHOLAS

-- REBOUND OFF by RILEY,DYSON
00:25 SUB OUT by JETT,NICHOLAS
00:25 SUB IN by HOLT,JADEN
00:25 MISS JUMPER by RILEY,DYSON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:23 TURNOVER  by HOLT,JADEN

STEAL  by NEWTON,CONNOR 00:23
GOOD JUMPER by AVERITT,BEN(in the paint) 00:17 70-81 H 11
ASSIST  by NEWTON,CONNOR --


